

Delaware County Commissioners

Jeff Benton Barb Lewis Gary Merrell

County Administrator Ferzan M. Ahmed

Clerk to the Commissioners
Jennifer Walrayen

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE April 26, 2016

Contact: Jane Hawes, Communications Manager 740/833-2109 (office) • 740/815-3390 (cell)

DELAWARE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS SEEK APPOINTMENT TO THE DELAWARE COUNTY PUBLIC DEFENDER COMMISSION

The Delaware County Board of Commissioners is currently seeking to appoint one resident of Delaware County to the County Public Defender Commission. The Public Defender Commission consists of five (5) members, three who will be appointed by the Board of Commissioners and two by the presiding judge of the Court of Common Pleas of Delaware County. At least one member appointed by each of these appointing bodies shall be an attorney admitted to the practice of law in the state of Ohio.

The Board of Commissioners seeks to appoint one member to serve a four-year term.

The responsibilities and duties of the Public Defender Commission are to recommend to the County Commissioners an annual operating budget for approval by such. They will also submit an annual report to the County Commissioners and the Ohio Public Defender Commission on the operation of the county and Public Defenders' Office, including costs, expenses, and finances. The Commission will also create monthly reports relating to reimbursement and associated case data pursuant to the rules of the Public Defenders Commission.

Interested individuals can obtain a Board Appointment Application through the Delaware County Commissioners Office by:

- Picking up a Board Appointment application at 101 North Sandusky St., Delaware, OH 43015;
- Calling the Delaware County Commissioners Office at 740-833-2100 to have a Board Appointment application sent to you;
- Printing a Board Appointment Application from the Delaware County website at http://www.co.delaware.oh.us/hr/board/board.asp and completing it and faxing it to (740) 833-2099, or mailing it back to the address listed above.

Completed Board Appointment Applications must be returned to the Delaware County Commissioners Office no later than 4:30 p.m. on May 10, 2016.

###